Tim Tierney Pioneer Shootout
Dates: Mar 4-5, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5803

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2
1 Cal State San Marcos 296 302
2 Academy of Art 298 303
3 Sonoma State 307 304
4 George Fox 309 305
5 Cal State East Bay 310 310
6 CSU Monterey Bay 309 312
7 Western Washington 309 315
8 Newman 314 312

Concordia (Ore.) 318 308
10 Simon Fraser 310 321
11 Holy Names 320 313
12 Biola 321 316
13 Point Loma Nazarene 323 320

Chico State 318 325
15 Cal Lutheran 338 326
16 Metro State 340 326
17 Northwest Nazarene 338 339
18 Dominican 351 331
19 Saint Martin's 351 348

Total

598
601
611
614
620
621
624
626
626
631
633
637
643
643
664
666
677
682
699

To Par

+22
+25
+35
+38
+44
+45
+48
+50
+50
+55
+57
+61
+67
+67
+88
+90
+101
+106
+123
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Tim Tierney Pioneer Shootout

Dates: Mar 4-5, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5803

Pos.

T3

T9
T18
T23

T6
T11
T23
T 37

T 37
T 56
T 62

T9
T11
T15
T37
T 43

T15
T18
T35
T 62
T 66

T15
T23
T29
T37
T70

T18
T29
T 43
T 50
T58

T3
T18
T 43
T72
WD

School

Cal State San Marcos
Claire Hogle

Breann Horn

Jaime Jacob
Savannah Magallon
Bergen Benedict

Academy of Art
Anahi Servin
Iveta Posledni
Elan Hawkins
Vicky Kuo
Biapor Khunsri

Sonoma State
Megan Daleo
Jasmine Monas
Cristina Picariello
Sabrina Virtusio
Lexi Nielsen

George Fox
Alexandria McMenamin
Iris Kawada

Kayle Hunn

Rachel Drgastin
Janelle Decker

Cal State East Bay
Yu Hsin Chang
Drishti Karumbaya
Hafsa Khan

Yu Hsin Yen

Lulu Huang

CSU Monterey Bay
Tarin Leong

Linnea Karlsson
Roni Rincon

Zoe Offield

Alexis Marshall

Western Washington
Megan Billeter

Lacy Sheldon

Brianna Esvelt

Sarah Shea

Hannah Drake

Newman

Kate Robertson
Imkeleen Meyer
Kassidy Chance
Julia Korus
Kristin Lau

Rnd 1

296
70
71
77
78
79

298
72
74
75
7
i

307
70
75
80
82
85

309
78
75
78
78
78

310
79
i
79
75
84

309
75
79
78
7
86

309
78
80
74
7
83

314
7
i
74
86
WD

Rnd 2

302
76
7
74
76
76

303
73
75
7
78
81

304
72
75
78
80
79

305
73
7
75
80
81

310
74
7
78
89
81

312
78
76
78
81
80

315
76
76
85
83
80

312
69
7
85
81
wD

Total

598
146
148
151
154
155

601
145
149
152
155
158

611
142
150
158
162
164

614
151
152
153
158
159

620
153
154
157
164
165

621
153
155
156
158
166

624
154
156
159
160
163

626
146
154
159
167
WD

To Par

+22
+2
+4
+7
+10
+11

+25
+1
+5
+8
+11
+14

+35

+6

+14
+18
+20

+38
+7
+8
+9
+14
+15

+44
+9

+10
+13
+20
+21

+45
+9

+11
+12
+14
+22

+48
+10
+12
+15
+16
+19

+50
+2

+10
+15
+23

» BIRDIEFIRE

2


Jeff
Highlight


Tim Tierney Pioneer Shootout
Dates: Mar 4-5, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5803

T8 Concordia (Ore.) 318 308 626 +50
T11 Shantel Antonio 78 74 152 +8
T29 Cammie Decker 75 81 156 +12
T 43 Staesha Flock 83 76 159 +15
T50 Kaley Saludares 82 78 160 +16
T58 Kendall Freeman 83 80 163 +19
10 Simon Fraser 310 321 631 +55
T6 Jaya Rampuri 73 76 149 +5
T23 Belinda Lin 77 78 155 +11
T43 Kylie Jack 80 79 159 +15
T74 Laura Jones 80 88 168 +24
WD Shirin Anjarwalla 84 WD WD +16
11 Holy Names 320 313 633 +57
T29 Sofia Young 82 74 156 +12
T 37 Hana Lee 79 79 158 +14
T 43 Cameron Kaneshiro 79 80 159 +15
T58 Chisay Arai 80 83 163 +19
T74 Jesse Kaneshiro 88 80 168 +24
12 Biola 321 316 637 +61
T18 Jules Loibl 81 73 154 +10
T 43 Sophia Karnazes 78 81 159 +15
T54 Sami Penor 80 81 161 +17
T58 Tori Roeske 82 81 163 +19
T 86 Rachel Reynolds 86 86 172 +28
13 Point Loma Nazarene 323 320 643 +67
T11 Alli Kim 76 76 152 +8
T 50 Yoong Chang 80 80 160 +16
T 66 Summer Marshall 83 82 165 +21
T70 Christine Perez 84 82 166 +22
WD Emily Smith WD wD WD E
T13 Chico State 318 325 643 +67
T23 Clare Brady 75 80 155 +11
T35 Brittany O'Bryant 81 76 157 +13
T62 Julia Kalez 80 84 164 +20
T82 Olivia Loeffler 82 89 171 +27
T 86 Natalie Kinney 87 85 172 +28
15 Cal Lutheran 338 326 664 +88
T29 Grace Cornejo 78 78 156 +12
T74 Allison Gaskill 87 81 168 +24
T 82 Chloe Barnes 86 85 171 +27
T 86 Hanna Pasco 87 85 172 +28
T92 Lauren Fesler 92 82 174 +30
16 Metro State 340 326 666 +90
T50 Jennifer Hankins 83 77 160 +16
T 66 Kika Dzoan 86 79 165 +21
T79 Abby Dixon 86 84 170 +26
T82 Sarah Hunt 85 86 171 +27
T 89 Winnie Shaw 86 87 173 +29
17 Northwest Nazarene 338 339 677 +101
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Tim Tierney Pioneer Shootout

Dates: Mar 4-5, 2019
Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 5803

T54
T77
T89
97
WD

18
T 56
T 66
T 82
98
99

19
T89
T92
T94
T94
WD

Stephanie Miller

Nat Chehimi (Beggrow

Ragan McGilvery
Trinity McCarthy
Taylor Entenman

Dominican
Sophia Schiavone
Madison Beckett
Sydney Banas
Rachel Thompson
Emma Leamon

Saint Martin's
TiAnna Ford
Katherine Swor
Michaela Morris
Maddie Prigge
Ali Kohler

81
85
88
92
84

351
81
82
87
101
111

351
89
87
87
88
WD

80
84
85
90
wD

331
81
83
84
83
114

348
84
87
89
88
138

161
169
173
182
WD

682
162
165
171
184
225

699
173
174
176
176
WD

+17
+25
+29
+38
+12

+106
+18
+21
+27
+40
+81

+123
+29
+30
+32
+32
+127
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Tim Tierney Pioneer Shootout

Dates: Mar 4-5, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 5803

Pos.

T23
T29

T37
T 62
T72

T77
T79
T79
96

Name

Sarah Garcia
Judy Shao

Mikia Fang
Marcel Manalo
Estee Leeper

Angela Dayrit
Maria Traboulsi
Kaitlyn Tonai
Gabriella Esquibel

School

fadigte san

Academy of Art
gg{,State East

Biola
Holy Names
ggilState East

Academy of Art
George Fox
Metro State

Rnd 1

78
76

83
82
87

84
87
86
92

Rnd 2

77
80

75
82
80

85
83
84
87

Total

155
156

158
164
167

169
170
170
179

To Par

+11
+12

+14
+20
+23

+25
+26
+26
+35
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Tim Tierney Pioneer Shootout
Dates: Mar 4-5, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 5803

Pos.

O~NO O WN PR

15
16
17
18
19

Pos.

W N -

[&)]

11

15

18

Top 20 Teams

Cal State San Marcos
Academy of Art
Sonoma State
George Fox

Cal State East Bay
CSU Monterey Bay
Western Washington
Newman

Concordia (Ore.)
Simon Fraser

Holy Names

Biola

Point Loma Nazarene
Chico State

Cal Lutheran

Metro State
Northwest Nazarene
Dominican

Saint Martin's

Top 20 Players

Megan Daleo
Anahi Servin
Claire Hogle

Kate Robertson
Breann Horn

Jaya Rampuri
Iveta Posledni
Jasmine Monas
Jaime Jacob
Alexandria McMenamin
Elan Hawkins
Shantel Antonio
Iris Kawada

Alli Kim

Kayle Hunn

Tarin Leong

Yu Hsin Chang
Megan Billeter
Imkeleen Meyer
Drishti Karumbaya
Jules Loibl
Savannah Magallon

School

Sonoma State
Academy of Art

Cal State San Marcos
Newman

Cal State San Marcos
Simon Fraser
Academy of Art
Sonoma State

Cal State San Marcos
George Fox
Academy of Art
Concordia (Ore.)
George Fox

Point Loma Nazarene
George Fox

CSU Monterey Bay
Cal State East Bay
Western Washington
Newman

Cal State East Bay
Biola

Cal State San Marcos

Rnd 1

296
298
307
309
310
309
309
314
318
310
320
321
323
318
338
340
338
351
351

Rnd 1

70
72
70
77
71
73
74
75
77
78
75
78
75
76
78
75
79
78
77
77
81
78

Rnd 2

302
303
304
305
310
312
315
312
308
321
313
316
320
325
326
326
339
331
348

Rnd 2

72
73
76
69
7
76
75
75
74
73
7
74
7
76
75
78
74
76
7
7
73
76

Total

598
601
611
614
620
621
624
626
626
631
633
637
643
643
664
666
677
682
699

Total

142
145
146
146
148
149
149
150
151
151
152
152
152
152
153
153
153
154
154
154
154
154

To Par

+22
+25
+35
+38
+44
+45
+48
+50
+50
+55
+57
+61
+67
+67
+88
+90
+101
+106
+123

To Par

-2
+1
+2
+2
+4
+5
+5
+6
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8
+8
+9
+9
+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
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Tim Tierney Pioneer Shootout

Dates: Mar 4-5, 2019

Team Statistics

Round: 2

PAR 3 SCORING

Sonoma State

Cal State San Marcos
George Fox

Simon Fraser

Chico State

Cal State East Bay
Holy Names

Biola

Academy of Art
Newman

Northwest Nazarene
Cal Lutheran

Metro State
Concordia (Ore.)
Point Loma Nazarene
Western Washington
CSU Monterey Bay
Dominican

Saint Martin's

PAR 4 SCORING

Academy of Art
Concordia (Ore.)
CSU Monterey Bay
Sonoma State
George Fox

Cal State San Marcos
Newman

Point Loma Nazarene
Cal State East Bay
Western Washington
Holy Names

Biola

Metro State

Cal Lutheran

Simon Fraser

Chico State
Northwest Nazarene
Dominican

Saint Martin's

PAR 5 SCORING

Cal State San Marcos
Newman

Simon Fraser
George Fox

Holy Names

Western Washington
Concordia (Ore.)
Point Loma Nazarene
CSU Monterey Bay
Biola

Sonoma State

Cal State East Bay
Cal Lutheran
Academy of Art

Metro State

Chico State
Northwest Nazarene
Dominican

Saint Martin's

3.00
3.20
3.30
3.31
3.35
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.44
3.50
3.50
3.55
3.60
3.62
3.65
3.65
3.70
4.05

4.12
4.26
4.30
4.32
4.36
4.38
4.45
4.45
4.46
4.46
4.50
4.56
4.58
4.64
4.67
4.68
4.72
4.94
5.40

4.80
4.94
5.06
5.10
5.15
5.20
5.20
5.25
5.25
5.30
5.40
5.40
5.45
5.50
5.65
5.65
5.88
6.20
6.75

+4
+6
+5
+7
+8
+8
+8
+8
+7
+8
+10
+11
+12
+10
+13
+13
+14
+21

+6

+13
+15
+16
+18
+19
+18
+18
+23
+23
+25
+28
+29
+32
+27
+34
+29
+47
+70

-4

+1
+2
+3
+4
+4
+4
+5
+6
+8
+8
+9
+10
+13
+13
+14
+24
+35

EAGLES

Western Washington
BIRDIES

Cal State East Bay
Academy of Art

Cal State San Marcos
Newman

Sonoma State
George Fox

Simon Fraser

Biola

Western Washington
Concordia (Ore.)
Holy Names

Metro State

Point Loma Nazarene
Cal Lutheran

Saint Martin's

Chico State
Dominican

Northwest Nazarene
PARS

CSU Monterey Bay
Concordia (Ore.)
Sonoma State

Holy Names

Cal State San Marcos
George Fox
Academy of Art
Chico State

Cal Lutheran
Western Washington
Biola

Cal State East Bay
Point Loma Nazarene
Metro State
Dominican

Simon Fraser
Newman

Northwest Nazarene
Saint Martin's

P RPNNWOWRADMOOOON®O

55
54
51
51
50
48
45
43
42
41
40
39
37
35
35
32
30
27
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Tim Tierney Pioneer Shootout
Dates: Mar 4-5, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 5803
Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
1 Megan Daleo Sonoma State 70 72 142 -2
2 Anahi Servin Academy of Art 72 73 145 +1
3 Claire Hogle Cal State San Marcos 70 76 146 +2
Kate Robertson Newman 77 69 146 +2
5 Breann Horn Cal State San Marcos 71 77 148 +4
6 Jaya Rampuri Simon Fraser 73 76 149 +5
Iveta Posledni Academy of Art 74 75 149 +5
8 Jasmine Monas Sonoma State 75 75 150 +6
9 Jaime Jacob Cal State San Marcos 77 74 151 +7
Alexandria McMenamin George Fox 78 73 151 +7
11 Elan Hawkins Academy of Art 75 77 152 +8
Shantel Antonio Concordia (Ore.) 78 74 152 +8
Iris Kawada George Fox 75 77 152 +8
Alli Kim Point Loma Nazarene 76 76 152 +8
15 Kayle Hunn George Fox 78 75 153 +9
Tarin Leong CSU Monterey Bay 75 78 153 +9
Yu Hsin Chang Cal State East Bay 79 74 153 +9
18 Megan Billeter Western Washington 78 76 154 +10
Imkeleen Meyer Newman e 77 154 +10
Drishti Karumbaya Cal State East Bay 77 77 154 +10
Jules Loibl Biola 81 73 154 +10
Savannah Magallon Cal State San Marcos 78 76 154 +10
23 Belinda Lin Simon Fraser 77 78 155 +11
Linnea Karlsson CSU Monterey Bay 79 76 155 +11
Bergen Benedict Cal State San Marcos 79 76 155 +11
Clare Brady Chico State 75 80 155 +11
Vicky Kuo Academy of Art 77 78 155 +11
*Sarah Garcia Cal State San Marcos 78 77 155 +11
29 Grace Cornejo Cal Lutheran 78 78 156 +12
Sofia Young Holy Names 82 74 156 +12
Cammie Decker Concordia (Ore.) 75 81 156 +12
*Judy Shao Academy of Art 76 80 156 +12
Lacy Sheldon Western Washington 80 76 156 +12
Roni Rincon CSU Monterey Bay 78 78 156 +12
35 Brittany O'Bryant Chico State 81 76 157 +13
Hafsa Khan Cal State East Bay 79 78 157 +13
37 Cristina Picariello Sonoma State 80 78 158 +14
Zoe Offield CSU Monterey Bay 77 81 158 +14
*Mikia Fang Cal State East Bay 83 75 158 +14
Biapor Khunsri Academy of Art e 81 158 +14
Hana Lee Holy Names 79 79 158 +14
Rachel Drgastin George Fox 78 80 158 +14
43 Sophia Karnazes Biola 78 81 159 +15
Kassidy Chance Newman 74 85 159 +15
Janelle Decker George Fox 78 81 159 +15
Staesha Flock Concordia (Ore.) 83 76 159 +15
Cameron Kaneshiro Holy Names 79 80 159 +15
Brianna Esvelt Western Washington 74 85 159 +15
Kylie Jack Simon Fraser 80 79 159 +15
50 Kaley Saludares Concordia (Ore.) 82 78 160 +16
Sarah Shea Western Washington 77 83 160 +16
Jennifer Hankins Metro State 83 77 160 +16
Yoong Chang Point Loma Nazarene 80 80 160 +16
54 Sami Penor Biola 80 81 161 +17
Stephanie Miller Northwest Nazarene 81 80 161 +17
56 Sophia Schiavone Dominican 81 81 162 +18
Sabrina Virtusio Sonoma State 82 80 162 +18
58 Kendall Freeman Concordia (Ore.) 83 80 163 +19
Hannah Drake Western Washington 83 80 163 +19
Chisay Arai Holy Names 80 83 163 +19
Tori Roeske Biola 82 81 163 +19
62 Julia Kalez Chico State 80 84 164 +20
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RESULTS

Round: 2
*Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 5803

Tim Tierney Pioneer Shootout
Dates: Mar 4-5, 2019

66

70

72

74

7

79

82

86

89

92

94

96
97
98
99
99
99
99
99
99

Lexi Nielsen
*Marcel Manalo
Yu Hsin Yen
Summer Marshall
Lulu Huang
Madison Beckett
Kika Dzoan
Alexis Marshall
Christine Perez
Julia Korus
*Estee Leeper
Laura Jones
Jesse Kaneshiro
Allison Gaskill
*Angela Dayrit
Nat Chehimi (Beggrow
*Maria Traboulsi
*Kaitlyn Tonai
Abby Dixon
Olivia Loeffler
Sydney Banas
Sarah Hunt
Chloe Barnes
Natalie Kinney
Hanna Pasco
Rachel Reynolds
Ragan McGilvery
TiAnna Ford
Winnie Shaw
Katherine Swor
Lauren Fesler
Maddie Prigge
Michaela Morris
*Gabriella Esquibel
Trinity McCarthy
Rachel Thompson
Taylor Entenman
Ali Kohler

Shirin Anjarwalla
Emma Leamon
Kristin Lau

Emily Smith

Sonoma State

Biola

Cal State East Bay
Point Loma Nazarene
Cal State East Bay
Dominican

Metro State

CSU Monterey Bay
Point Loma Nazarene
Newman

Holy Names

Simon Fraser

Holy Names

Cal Lutheran

Cal State East Bay
Northwest Nazarene
Academy of Art
George Fox

Metro State

Chico State
Dominican

Metro State

Cal Lutheran

Chico State

Cal Lutheran

Biola

Northwest Nazarene
Saint Martin's

Metro State

Saint Martin's

Cal Lutheran

Saint Martin's

Saint Martin's

Metro State
Northwest Nazarene
Dominican
Northwest Nazarene
Saint Martin's
Simon Fraser
Dominican

Newman

Point Loma Nazarene

85
82
75
83
84
82
86
86
84
86
87
80
88
87
84
85
87
86
86
82
87
85
86
87
87
86
88
89
86
87
92
88
87
92
92
101
84
WD
84
111
WD
WD

79
82
89
82
81
83
79
80
82
81
80
88
80
81
85
84
83
84
84
89
84
86
85
85
85
86
85
84
87
87
82
88
89
87
90
83
WD
138
WD
114
WD
WD

164
164
164
165
165
165
165
166
166
167
167
168
168
168
169
169
170
170
170
171
171
171
171
172
172
172
173
173
173
174
174
176
176
179
182
184
84

244
96

225
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+20
+20
+20
+21
+21
+21
+21
+22
+22
+23
+23
+24
+24
+24
+25
+25
+26
+26
+26
+27
+27
+27
+27
+28
+28
+28
+29
+29
+29
+30
+30
+32
+32
+35
+38
+40
+12
+127
+16
+81
E
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Tim Tierney Pioneer Shootout

Dates: Mar 4-5, 2019
Player Statistics for Round 2

PAR 3 SCORING
Megan Daleo

Mikia Fang

Anahi Servin

Estee Leeper
Alexandria McMenamin

Hafsa Khan
Maria Traboulsi

Savannah Magallon
Jasmine Monas
Jaya Rampuri

Claire Hogle
Cristina Picariello

Yu Hsin Chang
Bergen Benedict
Sarah Garcia
PAR 4 SCORING

Anahi Servin
Kate Robertson

Lacy Sheldon
Elan Hawkins
Shantel Antonio
Vicky Kuo

Iveta Posledni
Iris Kawada

Mikia Fang
Jasmine Monas
Jules Loibl
Kayle Hunn

Tarin Leong
Megan Daleo

Jaime Jacob
PAR 5 SCORING

Megan Billeter
Kate Robertson

Savannah Magallon
Jaime Jacob

Claire Hogle

Imkeleen Meyer

Kylie Jack

Sofia Young
Alexandria McMenamin
Belinda Lin

Janelle Decker

Jules Loibl

Brittany O'Bryant

Roni Rincon

Breann Horn

Sonoma State
gal State East
ay

Academy of Art
Holy Names
George Fox
gg{/State East

Academy of Art
&al State San
arcos
Sonoma State
Simon Fraser
&al State San
arcos
Sonoma State
gal State East
ay

&al State San
arcos

&al State San
arcos

Academy of Art
Newman
WeSkiton
Academy of Art
Concordia (Ore.)
Academy of Art
Academy of Art
George Fox
gg{lstate East

Sonoma State
Biola

George Fox
S%J Monterey

Sonoma State
&al State San
arcos

WaHiton
Newman
falcsate san
g sen
il cate san
Newman
Simon Fraser
Holy Names
George Fox
Simon Fraser
George Fox
Biola

Chico State
E%J Monterey

&al State San
arcos

2.50

2.50
2.75
2.75
2.75

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.90
3.90

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.10
4.10
4.10

4.10
4.10
4.10
4.10

4.20
4.20

4.20

4.00
4.25

4.50
4.50

4.50
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75

5.00
5.00

EAGLES

Megan Billeter
Mikia Fang
BIRDIES

Drishti Karumbaya
Megan Daleo
Kate Robertson
Imkeleen Meyer
Anahi Servin

Yu Hsin Chang
Jaya Rampuri

Bergen Benedict
Shantel Antonio

Summer Marshall

Mikia Fang

Alexandria McMenamin
Jasmine Monas
Cristina Picariello
Estee Leeper

PARS
Sofia Young

Linnea Karlsson
Kaley Saludares

Roni Rincon
Alli Kim

Kate Robertson
Jules Loibl

Tarin Leong
Clare Brady

Jaime Jacob

Hafsa Khan
Staesha Flock

Savannah Magallon
Lexi Nielsen
Alexandria McMenamin

Washiton

(B‘al State East
ay

(B‘al State East
ay

Sonoma State
Newman
Newman
Academy of Art
(B‘gglstate East

Simon Fraser

(ﬂ‘lal State San
arcos

Concordia (Ore.)

ﬁoint Loma
azarene

gal State East
ay

George Fox

Sonoma State

Sonoma State
Holy Names

Holy Names
(B‘SU Monterey
ay

Concordia (Ore.)
(B‘SU Monterey
ay

ﬁoint Loma

azarene

Newman

Biola

(B‘SU Monterey
ay

Chico State

(ﬂ‘lal State San
arcos

gal State East
ay

Concordia (Ore.)

&al State San
arcos

Sonoma State

George Fox

» BIRDIEFIRE

=

NDNNWWW W Ww b Mdhboog

15

14
13

13

13
13
13

12
12

12

12
12

11
11
11

1


Jeff
Highlight

Jeff
Highlight

Jeff
Highlight


